02-08-2000) —
FORM PTO-1618A Express 16 30.99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
101261223	
	ON FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Ingro Mexican Foods, Inc.	04 17 1996
Formerly Ingro, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Embasa Foods, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 7150 Village Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Buena Park	California 90620
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion
02/08/2000 DHGUYEN 00000050 1022757 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:481 40.00 BP	
gathering the data needed to complete the Coyler Sheet. Send comments regarding D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana-	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the low upward and graph by the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Office: ###################################
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet(s) information to: demarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	ıR	M	PTO-1618B
	•	•	30,99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

- 4			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name	Jerry Wright		
Address (line 1)	7150 Village Drive		2.06
Address (line 2)	Buena Park, California 90620	1. 1.6 - 1.6 - 1.6	
Address (line 3)			And the second second second
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (2	13) 683-6000
Name	Josh S. Ridout, Esa.		
Address (fine 1)	Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Wa	alker LLP	
Address (line 2)	555 South Flower Street, 23rd	d. Floor	
	Los Angeles, CA 90071		
•			
Address (line 4)	Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance doc	cument #
Pages 	including any attachments.		#
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registr	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration		ration Number(s)
1 ra	demark Application Number(s)	1022757	ation (tuliber(3)
Number of	Properties Enter the total number		#
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account X	
(Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees con Panagis Account	an be charged to the account.) ount Number:	# 16-0752
	·		
		n to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	and Signature	anning information in two an	d correct and any
To atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the for ached copy is a true copy of the original doc	egoing information is true an ument. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
ind	licated herein.	↑	
Jos	sh S. Ridout, Esq.	Had of the	
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 36/30 99 CMB 9651-3027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Office			
TRADEMARK			

	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		:
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		Zip Code
Individu	assignment a not domiciled tion Association appointment of appoint	be recorded is an and the receiving party is in the United States, an
Other	(Designation	must be a separate m the Assignment :
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add	
		itional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER $B\overline{OTH}$ numbers for t	ne same property!
Enter either ti	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to Registration Number(s)	ne same property!
Enter either ti	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER \overline{BOTH} numbers for t	ne same property!
Enter either ti	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER \overline{BOTH} numbers for t	ne same property!
Enter either ti	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER \overline{BOTH} numbers for t	ne same property!
Enter either ti	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER \overline{BOTH} numbers for t	ne same property!
Enter either ti	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER \overline{BOTH} numbers for t	ne same property!
Enter either ti	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER \overline{BOTH} numbers for t	ne same property!
Enter either ti	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER \overline{BOTH} numbers for t	ne same property!

A475042

ENDORSED FILED

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR 1 7 1996

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
INGRO MEXICAN FOODS, INC.,
a California corporation

BILL JONES, Segretary of \$1312

IGNACIO HERNANDEZ and JERRY P. WRIGHT certify that:

- They are the Chairman of the Board and the Secretary, respectively, of Ingro Mexican Foods, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Embasa Foods, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the amendment was 7,500, the favorable vote of a majority of such shares is required to approve the amendment, and the number of such shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the required vote.

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge, and that this declaration was executed on March 11, 1996

IGNACIO HEMNANDEZ, Chairman of the Board

JERRY P. WRIGHT Secretar

L9602886.RGM/cam/0307/1

RECORDED: 01/10/2000